REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

274723 G E N E RA L AS S E M B LY ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q.
SEE PAGE 7| 1 | XXXXXX |ELECTRICAL SYSTEM i
SEE PAGE 11] 2 STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY 1
3 REAR FRAME ASSEMBLY | 1

4 SCREW M6X12 9

5 WASHER 6 8

6 WASHER 6 6

7 BATTERY PLATEN 1

8 SOCKET 1

9 SCREW M5X12 i

10 NUT M5 1

1 FRONT FRAME ASSEMBLY| 1

12 PIN 2

13 PIN 5X32 4

14 SMALL WHEEL 2

15 SCREW M6X55 2

16 NUT M6 2

17 DRIVE WHEEL BAFFLE i

18 CHRGER MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY| 1

19 HYDRAULIC PUMP_PLATEN] 1

20 PIN 2

21 BEARING SF—1F—160.170 | 2

22 MOUNTING PLATE 1

23 SCREW M4X10 7

24 WASHER 4 p

25 SCREW M20X35 7

26 WASHER 20 p

27 WASHER 20 7

28 PAD 1

SEE PAGE 2| 29 UNIVERSAL WHEEL ASSEMBLY| 2
SEE PAGE 3| 30 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 1
31 oL i

32 PANEL 1 1

33 PANEL 2 i

- 34 HOUSING 1
[SEE_PAGE 13| 35 CONNECTING ROD & WHEEL CARRICE /SSY |2
36 CIRCLIP_FOR SHAFT 16 | 2

37 SHAFT 2

38 BEARING SF—1-16.15__ | 2

39 LEFT ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY| 1

40 RIGHT ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY| 1

41 PIN 1

42 CIRCLIP_FOR HOLE 20 | 2

43 BEARING SF—1-20.15 | 4

44 SCREW M8X20 8

45 WASHER 8 10
46 ADJUSTING PAD 2-4

47 SCREW M8X16 2

48 WASHER 8 2

49 SCREW MBX16 2

THIS DRAWING IN ALL PARTICULARS IS WESCO INDUSTRWL PRODUCTS, LLC PROPERTY. ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN, INVENTION OR USE OF ARE RESERVED.

& WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC
PR'NT |SSU ED NORTH WALES PENNA. 1945’4

82| ™ “ADVANTAGE PRO-MAX POWER | RWS 08-26-20

AUG. 26, 2020 4|2 CHECE
E TOLERANGE UNESS OTERWEE e APP. ENGR.
FRACTION 3 PLACE DECMAL 2 PLAGE DECMAL | SGALE:
WESCO MANUFACTURING P s o

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT i A e ST 274723 |E| A




REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
274723 U N |v E R SA L W H E E L ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QY.
7 | XXXXXX |NUT M12 1
2 BEARING 6201-77 1
3 BEARING SF—1—15.12 1
1 SPRING 1
a 5 BEARING 51102 1
6 BEARING SF—1—28.30 1
7 WHEEL SEAT 1
e 8 WHEEL CARRIAGE 1
i 9 SHAFT 1
" i 10 BEARING 6202—77 2
E " I} 11 WHEEL 1
§ 12 CIRCLIP_FOR SHAFT 14 | 1
St = -
N y
e |
—
= g 8
I i 4
~1 I~ | & *
e = = — T —— .
g iy i ———
Sl fJ“h . L
P J )
v L.::: T -
- 1 ::I'T-'I'.. 1 N —
7 oL/ B
' i II 5 .-
.-.- | i E---\-_ :.I_E
i — — |
[} .-f"'-t'{?
i - 3
I. F o i
g i
& ' 'd
ll-l o F &
[ | / y f
L A F F

THIS DRAWING IN ALL PARTICULARS IS WESCO INDUSTRWL PRODUCTS, LLC PROPERTY. ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN, INVENTION OR USE OF ARE RESERVED.

§
PRINT ISSUED WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC

PART NANE : 26—
£|™ "ADVANTAGE PRO-MAX POWER [ —RWS 08-26-20
AUG. 26, 2020 o %
o TOLERANGE NS APP. ENGR.
T3 A e 3 PG| soks
WESCO_MANUFACTURING i T e .
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT i R AT ST . R L G 274723 |°=| A




REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
274723 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
|SEE PAGE 10 XXXXXX |OIL CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

WASHER 14

HOSE

JOINT

WASHER 12

JOINT

N|o|o|s|wN]=
alaln]=l=]N]=

HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT

THIS DRAWING IN ALL PARTICULARS IS WESCO INDUSTRWL PRODUCTS, LLC PROPERTY. ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN, INVENTION OR USE OF ARE RESERVED.

& WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC

PR'NT |SSU ED NORTH WALES PENNA. 1945’4
2| ™ “ADVANTAGE PRO-MAX POWER | RWS 08-26-20
AUG. 26, 2020 4|2 CHECE
E TOLERANGE UNESS OTERWEE e APP. ENGR.
FRACTION 3 PLACE DECMAL 2 PLAGE DECMAL | SGALE:
WESCO MANUFACTURING P s o

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT i A e ST 274723 |E| A




274723 BUTTON ASSEMBLY REPLACFMSN”(’M;T)S”ST &

KEYCAP (RIGHT)

PIN

SPRING

BUTTON SEAT (LEFT)
BUTTON SEAT (RIGHT)

MICROSWITCH 3

(o] {6, ] IR [¥X] | N]
ol = N]=] =

SCREW _ST2.2X12

THIS DRAWING IN ALL PARTICULARS IS WESCO INDUSTRWL PRODUCTS, LLC PROPERTY. ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN, INVENTION OR USE OF ARE RESERVED.

& WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC

PR'NT |SSU ED NORTH WALES PENNA. 1945’4
2| ™ “ADVANTAGE PRO-MAX POWER | RWS 08-26-20
AUG. 26, 2020 4|2 CHECE
8 E TOLERANCE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED APP. ENGR.
FRACTION 3 PLACE DECIMAL 2 PLACE DECMAL SCALE:
WESCO MANUFACTURING P s o

. —

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT i e e ] 274723 |E| A




274723 | CURTIS ACCELERATOR ASSEMBLY — [Epitlesss™

WASHER 5

WASHER 5

NUT 3

WASHER 3

WASHER 3

MICROSWITCH 1

MICROSWITCH SEAT

SCREW M3X16

alN=l=INININ] ===

&
&
-
&
e
=
-
ol N O~ |WIN|=

ACCELERATOR ET—166MCU

THIS DRAWING IN ALL PARTICULARS IS WESCO INDUSTRWL PRODUCTS, LLC PROPERTY. ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN, INVENTION OR USE OF ARE RESERVED.

& WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC
PR'NT |SSU ED NORTH WALES PENNA. 1945’4

82| ™ “ADVANTAGE PRO-MAX POWER | RWS 08-26-20

AUG. 26, 2020 4|2 CHECE
E TOLERANGE UNESS OTERWEE e APP. ENGR.
FRACTION 3 PLACE DECMAL 2 PLAGE DECMAL | SGALE:
WESCO MANUFACTURING P s o

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT i A e ST 274723 |E| A




274723

HANDLE ASSEMBLY

REPIACEMENT PARTS LIST

ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QY.
1 XXXXXX |HORN BUTTON 1
2 SCREW_ST2.9X6.5 2
3 MICROSWITCH INSERT 1
4 BUTTON SPRING 2
5 MICROSWITCH 2 2
6 UPPER COVER ASSEMBLY| 1
7 SHRAPNEL 1
8 EMERGENCY REVERSE BUTTON| 1
9 BUTTON ASSEMBLY (RIGHT)| 1

@ 10 BUTTON ASSEMBLY (LEFT)| 1

11 SCREW_M3X12 2
12 WASHER 3 2
13 ROTARY KNOB (RIGHT) 1
14 ROTARY KNOB (LEFT) 1

[SEE PAGE 5] 15 CURTIS ACCELERATOR ASSEMBLY| 1

16 SCREW M4X12 1
17 WASHER 4 1
18 SUPPORT RING 1 2
19 SUPPORT RING 2 2
20 LOWER COVER ASSEMBLY| 1
21 SCREW_M5X35 2
22 SCREW_MS5X50 2
23 SLOW BUTTON 1
24 WIRING HARNESS 1

THIS DRAWING IN ALL PARTICULARS IS WESCO INDUSTRWL PRODUCTS, LLC PROPERTY. ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN, INVENTION OR USE OF ARE RESERVED.

PRINT ISSUED

AUG. 26, 2020

WESCO MANUFACTURING
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

& WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC
NORTH WALES PENNA. 19454
82| ™ “ADVANTAGE PRO-MAX POWER | RWS 08-26-20
4|0 CHECKED:
E TOLERANCE_UNLESS OTHERWISE_SPECKED APP. ENGR.
FRACTION 3 PLACE DECIMAL 2 PLACE DECMAL SCALE:
% 1/684 + .005 + .01
§| e mweir | 274723 [g] A




REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

274723 E LECTR | CAL SYSTE M ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q.
1| XXXXXX_|BRUSHLESS CONTROLLER| 1

2 SCREW_M6X12 4

3 WASHER 6 6

4 WASHER 6 6

5 CONTACTOR 1

6 SCREW_M4X6 12

7 WASHER 4 23

8 WASHER 4 21

9 SCREW_M4X8 5

10 CONTACTOR MOUNTING PLATE 175807 | 1

T A 11 CONNECTING_STRIP 1
coooimnig o 12 FUSE 1
B\ R - ' ! 13 WASHER 5 2
1% % ' 14 SCREW_M5X16 2
i { - 15 FUSE_SEAT 1
[SEE PAGE 6| 16 HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1

W 17 FIXED SEAT B 1

: 18 SCREW_M6X12 2

y 5 19 LOAD PLATE 1

. L 20 BRAKE ACCESSORY 1

2 omsah 21 FIXED SEAT B 1
SRV 5N % 22 TERMINAL TB—4503 1

i 23 SCREW_M4X10 1
KR 24 DC_MOTOR 1

T 25 ALARM 1

1o E 5 B 'Y 26 FIXED_SEAT 1

. § _ 27 CONVERSION SCREEN LJZ2B[ 1
reeile] - /:,H} (L 28 SCREW_M4X30 1
? f 3 ; i ) 29 WASHER 4 1
L | ) N\ S A7 30 WASHER 4 1
ol Y i - - 31 REVERSER 1
- n | et Sy 32 SCREW_M4X30 1
: @ayo a / . 3 ) =\, I 33 SLOW_SWITCH 1
o e = 34 INSTRUMENT 1
i W | 35 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH TN3BKR-1C | 1

36 KEY ACCESSORY 1

: 37 LED SEAT (5mm) 1

. ] = 38 CHARGER 1

L { : _./ ; \\‘ ! 39 LEAD—ACID CELL 1
N ) [ g 40 MICROSWITCH TM1704 2

) . ] ] SCREW M4X25 1

/ 8 \\\ / . 42 SCREW_M8X16 4

) P : 43 WASHER 8 3

¢ " 44 WASHER 8 3

y 8 7 19 e 71 § i ] DB 45 MICROSWITCH LXW5—11N1[ 1
46 FUSE_SEAT 1

47 FUSE 1

48 SCREW_M4X25 2

49 SCREW_M4X35 2

SEE PAGE 8| 50 MAIN CIRCUIT CHART 1

SEE PAGE 9| 51 CONTROL WIRE_CHART 1

52 SCEW_M4X10 1

53 FIXED BUTTON ACC—2-B]| 1

THIS DRAWING IN ALL PARTICULARS

IS WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC PROPERTY. ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN, INVENTION OR USE OF ARE RESERVED.

§
PRINT ISSUED
52
AUG. 26, 2020 4|0
g
WESCO MANUFACTURING
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 3

WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC
NORTH WALES PENNA. 19454
P “ADVANTAGE PRO—MAX POWER mes 08-26-20
R S Sy B
e e et ] 274723 g A




274723 MAIN  CIRCUIT CHART

DEHHE

REPIACEMENT PARTS LIST

ITEM

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

XXXXXX |POSITIVE WIRE D+

POSITIVE WIRE Y+

SERIES WIRE C

MOTOR PHASE A

MOTOR PHASE B

MOTOR PHASE C

POSITIVE WIRE B+

[e-J RN1 [ 1 [é] B (€] 1 V] B

NEGATIVE WIRE B—

RN N PN P PN DY DI P

THIS DRAWING IN ALL PARTICULARS IS WESCO INDUSTRWL PRODUCTS, LLC PROPERTY. ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN, INVENTION OR USE OF ARE RESERVED.

§
PRINT ISSUED
£
AUG. 26, 2020 o
WESCO_MANUFACTURING
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT =

REVISIONS

WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC

NORTH WALES

PENNA. 19454

PART NAME
ADVANTAGE PRO—MAX POWER

wem: RWS  08—26-—20

FRACTION 3 PLACE DECIMAL 2 PLACE DECMAL

x 1/64

+ .005 * .01

APP. ENGR.

ANGUAR % 1-1/2

SHEET 8 OF 14

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES AND REMOVE ALL BURRS

274723 |

g A




REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
274723 CONTROL WIRE CHART e e e o

2 CONNECTING WIRE 1

-
CQ =

THIS DRAWING IN ALL PARTICULARS IS WESCO INDUSTRWL PRODUCTS, LLC PROPERTY. ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN, INVENTION OR USE OF ARE RESERVED.

& WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC

PR'NT |SSU ED NORTH WALES PENNA. 1945’4
2| ™ “ADVANTAGE PRO-MAX POWER | RWS 08-26-20
AUG. 26, 2020 4|2 CHECE
E TOLERANGE UNESS OTERWEE e APP. ENGR.
FRACTION 3 PLACE DECMAL 2 PLAGE DECMAL | SGALE:
WESCO MANUFACTURING P s o

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT i A e ST 274723 |E| A




274723 OIL CYLINDER ASSEMBLY i

DUST RING DHS48-56-5/6.5
SEAL RING UNS48-58-7
SEAT

GUIDE TAPE BST5809-10-2.5
O—RING 65X3.55

END CAP

STOP_BLOCK
SCREW_M12X25

o

_._‘_._‘M_‘_x_‘_.i

(o] [o o] RN K] (4] B [O1] | M) o

THIS DRAWING IN ALL PARTICULARS IS WESCO INDUSTRWL PRODUCTS, LLC PROPERTY. ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN, INVENTION OR USE OF ARE RESERVED.

§
PRINT ISSUED WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC

PART NANE : 26—
£|™ "ADVANTAGE PRO-MAX POWER [ —RWS 08-26-20
AUG. 26, 2020 o %
o TOLERANGE NS APP. ENGR.
T3 A e 3 PG| soks
WESCO_MANUFACTURING i T s .
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT i R AL e 5o s i L B 274723 |°=| A




REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

274723 STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY
1 XXXXXX [PISTON ROD 1

2 SCREW 1

3 GAS SPRING 1

4 END CAP 2

5 PIN 1

6 BLOCK 1

7 HANDLE SEAT 1

8 SCREW_M6X12 3

|SEE PAGE 12| 9 DRIVE WHEEL ASSEMBLY 1
10 SCREW_M8X20 4

11 FLAT KEY 6X6X20 1

12 SHAFT 1

13 CIRCLIP_FOR SHAFT 50 1

14 BEARING  61910-27 2

15 BEARING 51110 1

16 WASHER 1

17 NUT M10 1

18 SCREW_M10X20 1

THIS DRAWING IN ALL PARTICULARS IS WESCO INDUSTRWL PRODUCTS, LLC PROPERTY. ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN, INVENTION OR USE OF ARE RESERVED.

& WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC

PR'NT |SSU ED NORTH WALES PENNA. 1945’4
2| ™ “ADVANTAGE PRO-MAX POWER | RWS 08-26-20
AUG. 26, 2020 4|2 CHECE
E TOLERANCE_UNLESS OTHERWISE_SPECKED APP. ENGR.
FRACTION 3 PLACE DECMAL 2 PLAGE DECMAL | SGALE:
WESCO MANUFACTURING P s o

. —

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT i e e ] 274723 |E| A




274723

DRIVE WHEEL ASSEMBLY

REPIACEMENT PARTS LIST

ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrY.
1 XXXXXX |RIGHT BOX 1
2 LEFT BOX 1
3 O—RING 56X2.65 1
4 OIL_RETAINING RING 1
5 FLAT KEY 5X5X14 1
6 SEAL RING 14X25X5 1
7 CIRCLIP_FOR SHAFT 15 1
8 GEAR 1-19 1
9 FLAT KEY 3X3X12 1
10 CIRCLIP_FOR SHAFT 10 1
11 O—RING 10X2.65 1
12 OIL_PLUG M14X1.5 1
13 FLAT KEY 6X6X10 1
14 BEARING 6201—-P5 2
15 GEAR SHAFT 3-17 1
16 GEAR 2-90 1
17 FLAT KEY 8X7X18 2
18 ROUND NUT 1
19 GEAR 4-87 1
20 SEAL RING 1
21 SHAFT 1
22 BEARING 32005—P5 2
23 SEAL RING 35X47X7 1
24 SCREW_M10X20 5
25 WASHER 10 5
26 PU WHEEL 195X70 1
27 PLUG 1
28 MAGNETIC STEEL 1
29 WASHER 10 2
30 SCREW_M10X1 1
31 SCREW_M6X20 10
32 PIN 4X20 2
33 SCREW_M6X35 4
34 WASHER 6 4

THIS DRAWING IN ALL PARTICULARS IS WESCO INDUSTRWL PRODUCTS, LLC PROPERTY. ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN, INVENTION OR USE OF ARE RESERVED.

PRINT ISSUED

AUG. 26, 2020

WESCO MANUFACTURING
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

§

REVISIONS

WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC

NORTH WALES

PART NAME
ADVANTAGE PRO—MAX

FRACTION 3 PLACE DECIMAL

x 1/64 & 005

ANGUAR % 1-1/2 SHEET 12 OF 14

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES AND REMOVE

PENNA. 19454
POWER own: RWS  08—26-20
CHECKED:
APP. ENGR.
2 PLACE DECMAL | SCALE:
* .01
Z o 274723 [g| A




274723

CONNECTING ROD AND WHEEL CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

REPIACEMENT PARTS LIST

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION QTY.

XXXXXX

JOINT

CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY

BEARING SF—1-16.20

PIN

PIN 5X22

BEARING SF—1-20.25

WHEEL CARRIAGE

[SEE PAGE 14

!D(IJ\IO’)U-F()IN—A@

LOAD WHEEL ASSEMBLY

—‘—‘—‘NN—‘N—‘—‘Q

OILER 6

THIS DRAWING IN ALL PARTICULARS IS WESCO INDUSTRWL PRODUCTS, LLC PROPERTY. ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN, INVENTION OR USE OF ARE RESERVED.

PRINT ISSUED

AUG. 26, 2020

WESCO MANUFACTURING
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

§ WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC

NORTH WALES PENNA. 19454
PART NANE : 26—

2| ™ “ADVANTAGE PRO-MAX POWER | RWS 08-26-20
4|0 CHECKED:

E TOLERANCE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED APP. ENGR.

FRACTION 3 PLACE DECIMAL 2 PLACE DECMAL SCALE:
% 1/684 + .005 + .01

. X7 —
§| e Tm_me e | 274723 [g] A




274723

LOAD WHEEL ASSEMBLY

REPIACEMENT PARTS LIST

ITEM | PART NO.

DESCRIPTION QTY.

XXXXXX [SHAFT

BEARING

6204—2RS

SUPPORT PLATE

NUT M12

SCREW M12X90

(o] (] B (@] 1 V] B

WHEEL

NNNN-PN?

THIS DRAWING IN ALL PARTICULARS IS WESCO INDUSTRWL PRODUCTS, LLC PROPERTY. ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN, INVENTION OR USE OF ARE RESERVED.

PRINT ISSUED

AUG. 26, 2020

WESCO MANUFACTURING
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

NORTH WALES

§ WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC

PENNA. 19454

PART NAME DRAWN: —26—
% ADVANTAGE PRO—MAX POWER RWS 08-26-20
4|0 CHECKED:
E TOLERANCE UNLESS OTHERWISE_SPECFIED Arp. BNGR.
FRACTION 3 PLACE DECMAL 2 PLACE DECMAL | SGALE:

+ 1/84 + .005 * .01

] ANGUAR % 1-1/2 SHEET 14 oF 14

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES AND REMOVE ALL BURRS

274723 |E| A




